51746-D
APPROVAL DATA SHEET - RUFFNECK FX5 (3.0 - 10.0 kW)
ANGULAR
CHK'D BY:
APP'D. BY:
SCALE:
DRN BY:
±

KILOWATTS
FREQUENCY
MODEL CODING
240360-FX5-
UNITS AVAILABLE
IN SINGLE OR 3
PHASE
PHASE
MODEL SERIES
WTDPSU030-
4
CONTACTOR
WIRING SCHEMATIC
6
5
TRANSFORMER
(tap must match heater voltage)
L1
PCB
3
2
1
FUSE
1
208/230/240/400/440
480/600
380/400 - 50HZ
ELEMENTS
31 2
32
1 2 3
MOTOR
L2
L3
AUTO-RESET
TEMPERATURE
(THERMOWELL)
HIGH-LIMIT
AUTO-RESET
(AMBIENT AIR)
TEMPERATURE
HIGH-LIMIT
OPTIONAL
THERMOSTAT
ROOM
208/220/ 230/240
1 PHASE
OPTIONAL
INTEGRAL
DISCONNECT
1 2
3 4
5 6
PILOT
LIGHT
OPTIONAL
030 - 3 Kw
050 - 5 Kw
075 - 7.5 Kw
100 - 10 Kw
208V
240V
480V
600V
NOTES:
1. NET WEIGHT:
WITHOUT DISCONNECT: 65 KG [143 LBS]
WITH DISCONNECT: 71 KG [156 LBS]
2. SHIPPING WEIGHT:
WITHOUT DISCONNECT: 90 KG [197 LBS]
WITH DISCONNECT: 95 KG [209 LBS]
3. MAX. OPERATING AMBIENT TEMP:
 40°C [104°F]